
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

DESCRIPTION 
Steel structure 80x80 

Powder Coated 

 
 

CONFORM 

 

 
 

 

PRODUCT SHEET 

PADEL/PICKLEBALL POSTS ON 
BASEPLATE, 80x80, INSIDE WINCH 

PRODUCT REF S26222 PAIR 

 

ASSEMBLY TIME 
The time to make the assembly of these posts is estimated for 1 person, at 10 minutes. (without sealing) 

MAINTENANCE 
The equipement has to be regularly maintained by the owner. It is adviced to: 
 
- Check every week that all the screws are correctly tightened 
- Fix paint defects if the module has been damaged, using the adapted paint, specified by the manufacturer. 
- Replace all damaged or missing parts with a spare part recommended by the manufacturer.  
- Clean the product by using dishwasher soap, clean water, and soft cloth. 
 
It is advised to carry out this cleaning once or twice a year, or even more regularly according to the environmental 
conditions (saline environment, …) 

WARRANTY 

One full year parts and labor guarantee. Every claim regarding the condition of the delivered equipment has to be 
done within the legal period,of the reception of the material. 
The warranty will not apply to: 
    -    All degradation during the transport. 
    -    All degradation due to poor maintenance. 
    -    All degradation due to use differing from which was intended 
    -    Any defect claimed after the end of the legal period. 
    -    Any damage due to a faulty installation or assembly of the module 



 2 

NB: All the dimensions are in millimetres. 

IMPLANTATION & SEALING : 
 PADEL COURT 

Plate position  Plate position  

Concrete 
500x500x350 

Concrete 
500x500x350 

- Dig the holes for the sealing des anchorage according 
to the written dimensions  

- Seal with concret CPJ45 dosed by 350 kg and wait at 
least 72 hours. 

- Once the concrete is in the hole, put the anchor’s 
tubes and verify that their implantation conforms to the 
dimensions of the drawing above. 

- Drill the holes for the chemicals fixings by using a 12 
mm  diameter concrete drill . Limit the drilling depth to 
50mm 



 4 

ASSEMBLY 

NECESSARY TOOLS (NOT INCLUDED) 

INCLUDED ITEMS 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1- FIXATION OF THE POST TO THE GROUND (x2) 

NECESSARY 
ITEMS 

 

Repeat this step on the second post. 

x2 

A
lu

 b
a
rs

 

x8 

S
S

 S
c
re

w
s
 

M
1
0

x
4
0

 

x8 S
S

 W
a
s
h
e
rs

 1
0
 

x8 C
h
e
m

ic
a
l 
fi
x
in

g
 

M
1
0

x
4
0

 

Wrench 17mm 

Note: Carpet has to be cut following 
the baseplate shape to make sure they 
are at the same level after installation.  

SS Screws M10x40 
+ SS Washers 10 

x4 

S
S

 S
c
re

w
s
 

M
1
0

x
4
0

 

x4 S
S

 W
a
s
h
e
rs

 1
0
 

x4 C
h
e
m

ic
a
l 
fi
x
in

g
 

M
1
0

x
4
0

 



 5 

ASSEMBLY 

2- ASSEMBLY OF THE ALUMINIUM BARS TO THE POSTS (x2) 

NECESSARY 
ITEMS 

 

x1 

A
lu

m
in

iu
m

 b
a
rs

 

Aluminium bars 

Repeat this step for the other post. 



 

NOMENCLATURE 

Package
N° 

Ref  Index Designation Description Quantity Packing method 
Weight 

(kg) 
Dim. 
(mm) 

A1 
S26222-011 + 
S26222-012 + 

S26222-09 

F + F + 
F 

Post with winch +              
Post without winch +  

Accessories 
 1 + 1 + 1 

Plastic bubbles 
+ cardboard 5 

layers 
24 1000x360x280 

ACCESSORIES PUT IN CLEAR PVC BAG 

Package
N° 

Ref Designation  Description   Qty Note  

A1 S25591-03EZ Crank  1  

A1 
BITH1040 + 

LITA102220 + 
TKDI1040 

SS Screws M10x40 +             
SS Washers 10  +            

Ground anchors M10x40               
 8 + 8 + 8 

To fix the post to the 
ground 

A1 S26222-04 Alu bars D8  2  Fixed to the posts 

PRE-ASSEMBLED ACCESSORIES 

Package 
N° 

Ref Designation  Description   Qty Note  

A1 
BITK0815W +              
LITA081815 

SS Round head screws 
M8x15 + SS Washers 8 

 6 + 6  

A1 
BITH1040 + 

LITA102220 +  
TITD10  

SS Screws M10x40+        
SS Washers10 +               
SS Locknuts M10 

 1 + 2 + 1  

A1 
BITH1035 + 

LITA102220 +  
TITD10  

SS Screws M10x35+         
SS Washers10 +               
SS Locknuts M10 

 1 + 2 + 1  

A1 BLI70 SS Hinges  2  

A1 RV4010 Rivet  12  

A1 PULYN30 Pulley alu D30  2  

A1  Support Pulley   1  

A1 S26222-02 Inside winch  1  

A1 PT14N Circlips D14  1  

VISA PACKING DEPARTMENT  
 

DATE:  

PACKING LIST 

PADEL/PICKLEBALL POSTS ON  
BASEPLATE, 80x80, INSIDE WINCH 

PRODUCT REF S26222 Index F PAIR 


